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“Fuses offer unique
advantages compared
to other protective
devices.”

Due to their compact
dimensions, D type fuses
from JEAN MULLER provide
economical overcurrent
protection and optimum
short-circuit capacities.
There are no moving
parts subject to wear and
pollution by dust, oil

or corrosion. Exchanging
fuses ensures that

the original protection is
reliably restored.

The risk of arcing at the
fault location is minimized.

Product family

D type fuse-links

DIN49367
16A-gL/g6

(€ &
~500V

50kA
D3/2/69

e Economical protection
e High reliability

e Easy exchange

e Short response time
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Product group

Product type

D type fuse-links

Cylindrical fuse-links
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D01 /D02, AC400V
NDZ /DIl / DIIl, AC500V

DIll, AC690V
DI, AC750V
DIll three-channel fuse-links, AC1200V

AC400V, AC500V, AC690V
@ 10mm x 38mm
@ 14mm x 51mm
@ 22mm x 58mm

Page

03-02
03-04
03-06
03-08
03-10

03-12
03-12
03-14
03-16

LV-
HRC fuse-
links

HV-
HRC fuse-
links

D-

type fuse-
links

D-

type fuse-
bases

Switch-dis-

connector-fuses

(SASIL) LV HRC
system

Switch-

disconnector-
uses (SASIL)
BS system

Terminals

v
HRC strip-
fuseways

LVHRC
strip-type fuse
swirch-disconnectors

LV HRC
fuse-
bases

LV HRC
use switch-
disconnectors

Busbar system
components

Consumer
supply technology

Dpistribution
and instrument
cabinets

Electronic
monitoring
devices

Measurement
data acquisition
systems

Software
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Fuses D type fuse-links Utilization category
gl/gG

1.20.01.010

Do1/Do2, AC4ooV
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Rated current
St.P

DO1
Do1
DO1
DO1
DO1
D02
D02
D02
D02
D02

Jean MuLLer @
the name for safety

10A
16A
2A

4A

6A

20A
25A
35A
50A
63A

36
36
36
36
36
50
50
50
50
50

DO...

1/10
1/16
1/2

1/4

1/6

2/20
2/25
2/35
2/50
2/63

D0001701
D0002201
D0000901
D0001201

D0001401 HRC fuse
D0002402 links
D0002602

D0003102 HRC futer
D0003502 links

D0003802
D-

type fuse-
links

D-

type fuse-
bases

Switch-dis-

connector-fuses

(SASIL) LV HRC
system

Switch-

disconnector-
uses (SASIL)
BS system

Terminals

Lv
HRC strip-
fuseways

LVHRC
strip-type fuse
switch-disconnectors

LV HRC
fuse-
bases

LV HRC
use switch-
disconnectors

Busbar system
components

Consumer
supply technology

Distribution
and instrument
cabinets

Electronic
monitoring
devices

Measurement
data acquisition
systems

Software
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Fuses D type fuse-links Utilization category
gF, gL,/gG, gR

1.20.01.020

NDZ/DIi/DIll, AC500V
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Utization category Rated current

gB DIl 35A 25 BD3/35 D3613100

9B DIII 50A 25 BD3/50 D3613500
9B DIll 63A 25  BD3/63 D3613800
oF DIl 10A 5 GFD2/10 D2611700 W
gF DIl 16A 5 GFD2/16 D2612200 HRC fse
oF DIl 2A 5 GFD2/2 D2610900
oF DIl 20A 5 GFD2/20 D2612400 "
gF DIl 25A 5 GFD2/25 D2612600 HRC fuse
oF DIl 4A 5 GFD2/4 D2611200
oF DIl 6A 5 GFD2/6 D2611400 )
oF NDz 10A 25 GFNDZ/10 D1611700 type fuse:
oF NDz 16A 25  GFNDZ/16 D1612200
oF NDz 2A 95  GFNDZ/2 D1610900 N
oF NDz 20A 25  GFNDZ/20 D1612400 type use:
oF NDz 25A 25 GFNDZ/25 D1612600
oF NDz 4A 25  GFNDZ/4 D1611200 suitchels
oF NDz 6A 25 GFNDZ/6 D1611400 | comnecisiliiRe
aLgT DIl 10A 5 GLD2/10 02011700 sveter
aLgT DIl 16A 5 GLD2/16 D2012200 switch
gL,gT DII 2A 5 GLD2/2 D2010900 f;fsg‘;”(”si“;?[j
oL,gT DIl 20A 5 GLD2/20 D2012400 B syster
aLgT DIl 25A 5 GLD2/25 02012600
aLgT DIl 4A 5 GLD2/4 D2011200 Terminals
aLgT DIl 6A 5 GLD2/6 D2011400
gLgT DIll 35A 0 GLD3/35 D3013100 N
aLgT DIII 50A 0 GLD3/50 D3013500 wec st
aLgT DIll 63A 0 GLD3/63 D3013800
R DIl 10A 50  GRD2/10 D2711700 e
R DIl 16A 50  GRD2/16 D2712200 suipypelfise
R DIl 2A 50  GRD2/2 Da710g0p AT
R DIl 20A 50  GRD2/20 D2712400
R DIl 25A 50  GRD2/25 D2712600 va'u’fez
R DIl 50  GRD2/30 D2712700 e
R DIl 4A 50  GRD2/4 D2711200
R DIl 6A 50  GRD2/6 D2711400 fuse o
R DIII 35A 25 GRD3/35 D3713100 disconnector®
R DIll 50A 25 GRD3/50 D3713500
R DIl 63A 25  GRD3/63 D3713800 Busbar systery
R NDz 10A 25  GRNDZ/10 D1711700
R NDz 16A 25  GRNDZ/16 D1712200
R NDz 2A 25  GRNDZ/2 D1710900 Consumer
supply technology
R NDz 20A 25 GRNDZ/20 D1712400
R NDz 25A 25  GRNDZ/25 D1712600
oR NDz 4n 25 GRNDZ/4 DI711200 P
R NDz 6A 25 GRNDZ/6 D1711400 cabinets
oLgT NDz 10A 25 GTNDZA0 D1011700
gL,gT NDz 16A 25 GTNDZ/16 D1012200 mfgﬁﬁfgﬁfn’;
gL,gT NDz 2 25 GTNDZ/2 D1010900 devices
aLgT NDz 20A 25 GTNDZ/20 D1012400
ogLgT NDz 25A 25 GTNDZ/25 D1012600 _Messuremel
oLgT NDz 4A 25  GTNDZ/4 D1011200 o etems
aLgT NDz 6A 25  GTNDZ/6 D1011400
Software
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Fuses D type fuse-links Utilization category
gl/gG

1.20.01.030

DI, AC69o0V
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Rated current
Std.P (Ao, |
Art. no.

10A
16A D3/...
oA 25 10/69
20A 25 16/69 D3081700
25A 25 2/69 D3082200
35A 25 20/69 D3080900
A 05 P D3082400
o 5 3569 D3082600 e e
1

6A 25 4/69 D3083100

25 50/69 D3081200

25 6/69 D3083500 HRC ﬂ_ﬁ‘f;.

D3081400 finkes

63A
25 63/69

D3083800

D.

type fuse-
links

D-

type fuse-
bases

Switch-dis-

connector-fuses

(SASIL) LV HRC
system

Switch-

disconnector-
uses (SASIL)
BS system

Terminals

Lv
HRC strip-
fuseways

LVHRC
strip-type fuse
switch-disconnectors

LV HRC
fuse-
bases

LV HRC
use switch-
disconnectors

Busbar system
components

Consumer
supply technology

Distribution
and instrument
cabinets

Electronic
monitoring
devices

Measurement
data acquisition
systems

Software
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Fuses D type fuse-links Utilization category
gF

1.20.01.040

Dill, ACz50V
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Rated current
St.P (Ao, |
Art. no.

10A
16A D3/...
2A & 10/750
20A 25 16/750 D3631700
25A 25 5D D3632200
35 25 20750 D3630900
4A 25 25/750 D3632400
“on o5 &m0 D3632600 HRC fuse-
6A 25 47750 D3633100 links
25 50/750 D3631200
25 6/750 D3633500 HRC fuke-
D3631400 e

63A
25 63/750

D3633800

D.

type fuse-
links

D-

type fuse-
bases

Switch-dis-

connector-fuses

(SASIL) LV HRC
system

Switch-

disconnector-
uses (SASIL)
BS system

Terminals

Lv
HRC strip-
fuseways

LVHRC
strip-type fuse
switch-disconnectors

LV HRC
fuse-
bases

LV HRC
use switch-
disconnectors

Busbar system
components

Consumer
supply technology

Distribution
and instrument
cabinets

Electronic
monitoring
devices

Measurement
data acquisition
systems

Software
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Fuses D type fuse-links Utilization category
gF

1.20.01.050
DIl three-channel

fuse-links, AC1200V
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Rated current
Std.P (Ao, |
Art. no.

10A
16A D3/...
2A 25 10/3-1200
20A 25 16/3-1200 D6651700
25A 25 2/3-1200 D6652200
35A 25 20/3-1200 D6650900
47 25 95/3-1200 D6652400
6A 25 35/3-1200 D6652600 HRC ﬂ{';\é‘.
25 4/3-1200 D6653100 links
25 6/3-1200 D6651200
D6651400 HRC futer
links

D-

type fuse-
links

D-

type fuse-
bases

Switch-dis-

connector-fuses

(SASIL) LV HRC
system

Switch-

disconnector-
uses (SASIL)
BS system

Terminals

Lv
HRC strip-
fuseways

LVHRC
strip-type fuse
switch-disconnectors

LV HRC
fuse-
bases

LV HRC
use switch-
disconnectors

Busbar system
components

Consumer
supply technology

Distribution
and instrument
cabinets

Electronic
monitoring
devices

Measurement
data acquisition
systems

Software
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Fuses Cylindrical fuse-links Utilization category
gL/gG, gR

1.20.02.010
@ 10mm x 38mm

(AC 400V/500V/600V)
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Utilization category

gL
oL
oL
oL
gL
oL
oL
oR
gR
oR
oR
oR
gR
oR
oR
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Rated current

10A
16A
2A
20A
32A
4A
6A
10A
12A
16A
20A
25A
30A
6A
8A

Rated voltage

500VAC
500VAC
500VAC
500VAC
400VAC
500VAC
500VAC
600VAC
600VAC
600VAC
600VAC
600VAC
600VAC
600VAC
600VAC

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

Z10G...
L10
L16
L2
L20
L32/4
L4
L6
R10
R12
R16
R20
R25
R30
R6
RS

D7011700
D7012200
D7010900
D7012400 .
D7002900 HRC fllﬁis
D7011200
D7011400
HV-
D7721700 HRC fl‘}‘:ﬁs
D7721900
D7722200 N
D7722400 type fﬂsis
D7722600
D7722700 ,
D7721400 type fuse-
bases
D7721600
Switch-dis-

connector-fuses
(SASIL) LV HRC
system

Switch-

disconnector-
uses (SASIL)
BS system

Terminals

Lv
HRC strip-
fuseways

LVHRC
strip-type fuse
swirch-disconnectors

LV HRC
fuse-
bases

LV HRC
use switch-
disconnectors

Busbar system
components

Consumer
supply technology

Distribution
and instrument
cabinets

Electronic
monitoring
devices

Measureme_nt
data acquisition
systems

Software
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Fuses Cylindrical fuse-links Utilization category
gL/gG, gR

1.20.02.020
@ 14mm x 52amm

(AC400V, AC500V,
ACé690V)
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Utilization category Rated current Rated voltage Indicator

Z14G...
gL 10A 690VAC Without 25 L10/69 D7081710
gL 10A 690VAC With 25 L10/69K D7081711
gL 12A 90VAC Without 25 L12/69 D7081910
gL 12A 690VAC With 25 L12/69K D7081911 "
gL 16A 690VAC Without 25 L16/69 D7082210 HRC fuse
gL 16A 690VAC With 25 L16/69K D7082211
gL 2A 690VAC Without 25 L2 D7010910 "
gL 2A 690VAC With 25 L2/69K D7080911 HRC fuse:
gL 20A 690VAC Without 25 L20/69 D7082410
gL 20A 690VAC With 25 L20/69K D7082411 b
gL 25A 690VAC Without 25 L25/69 D7082610 type fuse:
oL 25A B69IOVAC With 25 L25/69K D7082611
gL 32A 500VAC Without 25 L32 D7012910 N
gL 4A 690VAC Without 25 L4/49 D7081210 type fuse;
gL 4A 690VAC With 25 L4/69K D7081211
oL 40A 500VAC Without 25 L40 D7013410 suich-dis-
gL 40A 500VAC With 25 L40K D7013411 m(g,';gi[j’i\f/“ﬁéi
gL BA 690VAC Without 25 L6/69 D7081410 sveter
gL 6A 690VAC With 25 L6/69K D7081411 Switch-
gL 8A 690VAC Without 25 L8/69 D7081610 f;fsg‘;”(”si“;?[j
gL 8A 690VAC With 25 L8/69K D7081611 B syster
gR 10A B600VAC Without 25 R10 D7721710
gR 10A 600VAC With 25 R10K D7721711 Terminals
gR 12A B600VAC Without 25 R12 D7721910
gR 12A B00VAC With 25 R12K D7721911
gR 16A B600VAC Without 25 R16 D7722210 *}ﬁii&f‘;é
gR 16A 600VAC With 25 R16K D7722211
gR 20A B600VAC Without 25 R20 D7722410 e
gR 20A B600VAC With 25 R20K D7722411 strip-type fuse
gR 25A 600VAC Without 25 R25 D7722610 swic oo
gR 25A 600VAC With 25 R25K D7722611
gR 32A B600VAC Without 25 R32 D7722910 Wi
R 32A B00VAC With 25 R32K D7722911 e
gR 40A B600VAC Without 25 R40 D7723410
gR 40A 600VAC With 25 R40K D7723411 fuse o
R 6A 600VAC Without %5  R6 D7721410 disconnector®
R 6A B00VAC With 25 R6K D7721411
gR 8A 600VAC Without 25 R8 D7721610 Busbar syster
gR 8A B00VAC With 25 R8K D7721611
supply o oioay
Distribution
and instruiees
Electronic
mon e vices
Measurement
data acqslly';gr‘;';
Software
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Cylindrical fuse-links Utilization category

Fuses
gL/gG, gR

1.20.02.030
@ 22mm x 51mm
(AC4o00V, AC500V,
ACé690V)
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Utilization category Rated current Rated voltage Indicator

722G...
gL 100A 500VAC With 10 L100K D7014321
gL 32A 690VAC Without 10 L32/69 D7082920
gL 32A 690VAC With 10 L32/69K D7082921
gL 40A 690VAC Without 10 L40/69 D7083420 m
oL 40A 690VAC With 10 L40/69K D7083421 HRC fuse:
gL 50A 690VAC Without 10 L50/69 D7083520
gL 50A 690VAC With 10 L50/69K D7083521 e
gL 63A 690VAC Without 10 L63/69 D7083820 HRC fl‘,‘jﬁs
gL 63A 690VAC With 10 L63/69K D7083821
gL 80A 690VAC Without 10 L.80/69 D7084120 D-
gL 80A 690VAC With 10 L80/69K D7084121 type fﬁsﬁs
gR 100A 600VAC Without 10 R100 D7724320
gR 25A 600VAC Without 10 R25 D7722620 o
gR 25A 600VAC With 10 R25K D7722621 typebfs:g;
gR 32A 600VAC Without 10 R32 D7722920
gR 32A 600VAC With 10 R32K D7722921 5witch-d"5;
oR 40A 600VAC Without 10 R40 D7723420 comecisiliiRe
gR 40A 600VAC With 10 R40K D7723421 syster
gR 50A 600VAC Without 10 R50 D7723520 Switch-
gR 50A 600VAC With 10 R50K D7723521 ?L@g‘;”{;i‘é?[j
tem
oR 63A B00VAC Without 10 R63 D7723820 B
gR 63A 600VAC With 10 R63K D7723821
gR 80A 600VAC Without 10 R80 D7724120 Terminals
gR 80A 600VAC With 10 R80K D7724121
ITV
HRC strip-
fuseways
ng;RC
ip- se
swirch_ségﬁo%ﬁzctors
LV HRC
fuse-
bases
LV HRC
use switch-
disconnectors
" Eomponets
Consumer
supply technology
Dpistribution
and instcr;l;';'ﬁgtrs
Electronic
monitoring
devices
ment
e
Software
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